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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Assembly District 77

 8,193 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 865 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,121 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,121 

 3,592 JESSICA FLORES

 1,338 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 1,712 ANGEL CRUZ

 2,590 VERENA C. POWELL

 1,957 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 2 ADOLPHUS BRATON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAITLIN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE BRATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE YANELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUALIN MARBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANIQUE FAIR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,213 

Unrecorded  7,029 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Assembly District 78

 6,126 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 649 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,834 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,834 

 2,929 JESSICA FLORES

 1,128 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 1,292 ANGEL CRUZ

 1,591 VERENA C. POWELL

 1,613 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 1 ANDREW G FARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE W. LANDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIGELINA CAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS G CHARLES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOPHIA GUROLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,568 

Unrecorded  5,100 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Assembly District 79

 6,993 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 643 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,679 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,679 

 2,846 JESSICA FLORES

 1,017 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 1,409 ANGEL CRUZ

 2,418 VERENA C. POWELL

 1,556 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 1 ADOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED TRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISCHIA BRAVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHARDAN WEISTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,267 

Unrecorded  6,091 

Assembly District 80

 2,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 184 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,196 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,196 

 993 JESSICA FLORES

 409 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 368 ANGEL CRUZ

 571 VERENA C. POWELL

 500 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 1 CLAIBOURNE HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORELEI SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINHAZ MAHBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HUSSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,852 

Unrecorded  1,540 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Assembly District 81

 12,607 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,530 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,201 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,201 

 7,968 JESSICA FLORES

 3,104 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 1,698 ANGEL CRUZ

 3,403 VERENA C. POWELL

 3,343 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI ADAM SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI N. WAX (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA FIELD GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KARENAUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHID A. COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURTON G. HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE MCENENEY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIBOURNE HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GUGLIELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH APPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYLAY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MARMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSANA SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASIA BAGIERSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN RICKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Assembly District 81

 1 KENNY MINAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DAN SMEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHAN SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WATLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ESKIN, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FILZ WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP J DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBON DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON M. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMBERY WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CASSINO (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SCELZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM QYGKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,615 

Unrecorded  10,787 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Assembly District 84

 6,873 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,448 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,448 

 3,099 JESSICA FLORES

 1,087 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 1,406 ANGEL CRUZ

 1,767 VERENA C. POWELL

 1,631 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 1 ANGEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINA KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,001 

Unrecorded  5,895 

Assembly District 85

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JESSICA FLORES

 0 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 0 ANGEL CRUZ

 0 VERENA C. POWELL

 0 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

Total Votes  0 

Page 7 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Assembly District 86

 7,010 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 559 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,639 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,639 

 3,064 JESSICA FLORES

 1,163 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 1,438 ANGEL CRUZ

 1,694 VERENA C. POWELL

 1,724 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 1 CHRISTOPHER ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAMIEKA J. LONG (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,096 

Unrecorded  6,182 

Assembly District 87

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JESSICA FLORES

 0 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 0 ANGEL CRUZ

 0 VERENA C. POWELL

 0 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 49,807 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,950 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,118 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,118 

 24,491 JESSICA FLORES

 9,246 JOHN RODRIGUEZ

 9,323 ANGEL CRUZ

 14,034 VERENA C. POWELL

 12,324 YADHIRA GONZALEZ-TAYLOR

 2 ADOLPHUS BRATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW G FARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI ADAM SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI N. WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA FIELD GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KARENAUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHID A. COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURTON G. HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAITLIN HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHERINE MCENENEY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE BRATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAIBOURNE HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINA KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN GUGLIELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH APPEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 2 DENIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAL HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE YANELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED TRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYLAY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISCHIA BRAVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MARMELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSANA SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUALIN MARBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASIA BAGIERSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN RICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY MINAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DAN SMEFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE W. LANDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORELEI SALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHAN SCHACHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WATLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIGELINA CAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINHAZ MAHBUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA ESKIN, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS G CHARLES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 PATRICK FILZ WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GEAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HUSSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP J DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBON DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD TANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON M. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SOPHIA GUROLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI FARHARDAN WEISTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALI WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAMIEKA J. LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMBERY WHITFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CASSINO (WRITE-IN)

 67 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR SCELZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANIQUE FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM QYGKA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  69,612 

Unrecorded  42,624 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2021 - 06/22/2021

Bronx County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2021  2:06:51PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 20, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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